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IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
Liaison Communication 

Source: IEEE 802.3 Working Group1 

   

To: Nan Chen President, MEF 
nan@mef.net 

David Ball Services Committee Co-Chair, MEF 
daviball@cisco.com 

Jason Wolfe Services Committee Co-Chair, MEF 
jason.wolfe@bell.ca 

   

CC: Konstantinos Karachalios Secretary, IEEE-SA Standards Board 
Secretary, IEEE-SA Board of Governors 
sasecretary@ieee.org  

Paul Nikolich Chair, IEEE 802 LMSC 
p.nikolich@ieee.org 

Adam Healey Vice-chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
adam.healey@broadcom.com 

Pete Anslow Secretary, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
panslow@ciena.com 

   

From: David Law Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 
dlaw@hpe.com 

   

Subject: Liaison reply to MEF regarding update on MEF 63 and Operator L1 Service Attributes 

Approval: Agreed to at IEEE 802.3 plenary meeting, Bangkok, Thailand, 15th November 2018 

 

Dear Mr. Chen and members of the MEF,  

Thank you for informing us that the Subscriber Layer 1 Service Attributes Technical 
Specification has been published as MEF 63. In a prior communication, we had informed 
you that IEEE Std 802.3 was undergoing revision. We would now like to inform you that the 
revision was completed with the publication of IEEE Std 802.3-2018 on 31st August 2018. 
IEEE Std 802.3-2018 combines (and supersedes) IEEE Std 802.3-2015, eleven approved 
amendments, and one approved corrigendum. It also includes a number of maintenance 
changes. 

Sincerely, 
David Law 
Chair, IEEE 802.3 Ethernet Working Group 

                                                           
1  This document solely represents the views of the IEEE 802.3 Working Group, and does not 

necessarily represent a position of the IEEE, the IEEE Standards Association, or IEEE 802.  
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